TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumber Liquidators Services, LLC		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LL Flooring Services, LLC	
Street Address:	4901 Bakers Mill Ln	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88226798	AQUASEAL
Serial Number:	86764004	AVELLA
Serial Number:	85347116	B CERTIFIED 100 YEAR TRANSFERABLE WARRAN
Serial Number:	85347136	B CERTIFIED 100 YEAR TRANSFERABLE WARRAN
Serial Number:	86379527	BELLA
Serial Number:	87578594	BELLAGUARD
Serial Number:	76462845	BELLAWOOD
Serial Number:	85523110	BELLAWOOD
Serial Number:	85523125	BELLAWOOD
Serial Number:	85346972	BELLAWOOD PREFINISHED HARDWOOD FLOORING
Serial Number:	85347005	BELLAWOOD PREFINISHED HARDWOOD FLOORING
Serial Number:	85517602	BRONX TOOLS
Serial Number:	85517603	BRONX TOOLS
Serial Number:	87506845	BUILDER'S PRIDE
Serial Number:	78883240	BUILDER'S PRIDE
Serial Number:	77354384	BUILDER'S PRIDE BY DURA-WOOD
Serial Number:	78883215	CASA DE COLOUR COLLECTION
Serial Number:	78777478	CLOVER LEA PLANTATION PINE FLOORING ANDM
Serial Number:	86830811	CORELUXE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0556 900652496

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90680102	DREAM HOME
Serial Number:	78777504	DREAM HOME LAMINATE FLOORS
Serial Number:	90872974	DUAL DEFENSE
Serial Number:	77873646	DURA DANCE FLOORS
Serial Number:	90872979	DURAVANA
Serial Number:	77134705	DURA-WOOD
Serial Number:	86975532	EXMORE
Serial Number:	87268200	FELSEN
Serial Number:	78777413	LISBON CORK CO. LTD. FINE CORK FLOORING
Serial Number:	86908672	MORNING STAR
Serial Number:	78777525	MORNING STAR BAMBOO FLOORING
Serial Number:	85506546	NORGE
Serial Number:	85506555	NORGE
Serial Number:	85506558	NORGE
Serial Number:	85506567	NORGE
Serial Number:	85506515	NORGE TOOL COMPANY
Serial Number:	85506524	NORGE TOOL COMPANY
Serial Number:	85506529	NORGE TOOL COMPANY
Serial Number:	85506536	NORGE TOOL COMPANY
Serial Number:	76519544	QUICKCLIC
Serial Number:	78772525	R.L. COLSTON & SONS COLSTON HARDWOOD FLO
Serial Number:	88463644	RENATURE
Serial Number:	78772567	SCHÖN ENGINEERED FLOORS
Serial Number:	87240878	SUPREME BAMBOO
Serial Number:	78772586	SUPREME BAMBOO BY ECO-WORLD FLOORING CO.
Serial Number:	86482347	TOBACCO ROAD
Serial Number:	77723030	TRANQUILITY RESILIENT FLOORING
Serial Number:	85857184	ULTRA-STRAND
Serial Number:	78778535	VIRGINIA MILL WORKS CO. HAND SCRAPED AND
Serial Number:	85970226	VISADE
Serial Number:	87182913	WHEN IT'S WATERPROOF, IT'S WORRY-PROOF
Serial Number:	78772546	WILLIAMSBURG BUTCHER BLOCK CO.
Serial Number:	90459173	WORRYPROOF
Serial Number:	87807636	WORRYPROOF
Serial Number:	86253960	CERAGUARD
Serial Number:	86976002	EXMORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0557 **Fax Number:** 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853155

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Austin Padgett, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030305.000378

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Austin Padgett, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Austin Padgett/

SIGNATURE. /Austin Faugett

DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=LL Flooring Services, LLC#page1.tif source=LL Flooring Services, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0558

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUMBER LIQUIDATORS SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUMBER LIQUIDATORS SERVICES, LLC" TO "LL FLOORING SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20213141668

Authentication: 204063710 Date: 09-01-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0559 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:49 PM 09/01/2021
FILED 01:49 PM 09/01/2021
SR 20213141668 - File Number 4750851

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LUMBER LIQUIDATORS SERVICES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Lumber Liquidators Services, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"First. The name of the limited liability company is LL Flooring Services, LLC."

3. This amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 1st day of September, 2021.

LUMBER LIQUIDATORS SERVICES, LLC

By: LL Flooring, Inc., Its Sole Manager

Name: Alice G. Givens

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 10/27/2021